
10-0379R

RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO ULLAND BROTHERS, INC..
FOR THE 2010 STREET PRESERVATION PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT
OF $3,003,379.29.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter

into a contract with Ulland Brothers, Inc., for the 2010 street preservation

program in the amount of $3,003,379.29, payable out of Street Improvement Fund

440, Department/Agency 038, Object 5530, City Project No. 0820TR.

 

Approved: Approved for presentation to council:

Department Director Chief Administrative Officer
Purchasing Agent _______

Approved as to form: Approved:

Attorney Auditor

ENG    PTM:jh    7/8/2010

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE:  This resolution will authorize the 2010 Street
Preservation program by Ulland Brothers, Inc.. in the amount of $3,003,379.29.
Ulland Brothers, Inc.. was the lowest responsible bidder of the two companies
that responded.  The engineer’s estimate was $3,200,000; payable out of Street
Improvement Fund 440, Department/Agency 038, Object 5530, City Project 0820TR,
Requisition 10-0357, with 25% of the construction costs to be special assessed
to abutting property owners.

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED JULY 7, 2010:

Ulland Brothers, Inc. Carlton, MN $3,003,379.29
Northland Constructors of Duluth, LLC Duluth, MN $3,033,417.03


